

# City of Newark

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0099	Version: 1		Name:					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Filed				
File created:	1/10/2013			In control:	Municipal Council and City Clerk				
On agenda:	1/16/2013			Final action:	1/16/2013				
Title:	RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING								
	Sponsored by Vice President Anibal Ramos, Jr.								
	<ol> <li>Residents of the Stephen Crane Elderly Tenants Association</li> <li>Twentieth Annual Worship Service at Calvary Gospel Church</li> <li>Sponsored by Council Member Ras J. Baraka</li> </ol>								
	3. Posthumously commending Mr. Jacob Singleton								
	Sponsored by Council Member Mildred C. Crump								
	4. Ms. Ariagna Perello 5. Ms. Darrelle Venitae Tobe-Terry								
	Sponsored by Council Member Ronald C. Rice 6. Mr. Jean Baptiste Morency, Centenarian 7. Posthumously commending Louise Fuller 8. Mr. Kevin Waters								
Sponsors:	Anibal Ramos, Jr., Mildred C. Crump								
Indexes:									
Code sections:									

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2013	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

## **RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING**

#### Sponsored by Vice President Anibal Ramos, Jr.

- 1. Residents of the Stephen Crane Elderly Tenants Association
- 2. Twentieth Annual Worship Service at Calvary Gospel Church

#### Sponsored by Council Member Ras J. Baraka

3. Posthumously commending Mr. Jacob Singleton

### Sponsored by Council Member Mildred C. Crump

- 4. Ms. Ariagna Perello
- 5. Ms. Darrelle Venitae Tobe-Terry

## Sponsored by Council Member Ronald C. Rice

- 6. Mr. Jean Baptiste Morency, Centenarian7. Posthumously commending Louise Fuller
- 8. Mr. Kevin Waters